900281649 02/28/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linpac Packaging Filmco, Inc.		08/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berry Plastics Filmco, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Oakley Street	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1840516	FILMCO
Registration Number:	1840515	FILMCO THE CLEAR ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1812923	FILMCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: maburto@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-228819
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. McGinnis

TRADEMARK REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0602

18405

Signature:	/Brian J. McGinnis/
Date:	02/28/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Linpac to Berry Plastics Filmco_Name Change#page1.tif source=Linpac to Berry Plastics Filmco_Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0603

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINPAC PACKAGING

FILMCO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINPAC PACKAGING FILMCO,

INC." TO "BERRY PLASTICS FILMCO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2806566 8100

110969125

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock. Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9002690

DATE: 08-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0604

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations vered 01:44 PM 08/31/2011 LED 01:39 PM 08/31/2011 110969125 - 2806566 FILE

AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION LINPAC PACKAGING FILMCO, INC.

I.

The name of the corporation is LINPAC Packaging Filmco, Inc. (the "Corporation").

П.

The Corporation hereby adopts the following amendment to change the name of the Corporation. The new name of the Corporation is:

Berry Plastics Filmco, Inc.

All other provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation remain unchanged.

III.

The date of the adoption of this Amendment was August 31, 2011.

TV.

The undersigned does hereby certify that this Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the 31st day of August, 2011.

LINPAC PACKAGING FILMCO, INC.

Jeffrey D. Whompson

Executive Vice President

{00109408.DOC/}

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0605**